

CT No. 124/2026
ED v. M/s Sidhdata Ispat Pvt. Ltd. & ors.

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Anand Kirti, Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for
the ED.

IO is absent.

Fresh case has been received by way of assignment.
It be checked and registered.

It is submitted by Ld. SPP for the ED that the matter
has been assigned to him today itself and seeks time to go
through the prosecution complaint as well as to verify, check the
documents filed alongwith the prosecution complaint with the
Ahlmad.

Therefore, at request, relist the matter now for
consideration on 02.3.2026.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/02.02.2026