

CT No. 124/2026

ED v. M/s Sidhdata Ispat Pvt. Ltd. & ors

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Anand Kirti, Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the ED along with Ld. Counsels Sh. Prince Dhamija and Shivansh Bhateja.

IO B. Beniwal, AD and Kuldeep, EO are also present.

Considered the last orders. It is informed by Ld. SPP for the ED that though certain documents have been verified, however, some more time is required to scrutinize the documents as per check list with the Ahlmad.

At request, relist the matter now on 14.04.2026.

(GAURAV RAO)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-01,
Rouse Avenue District Court,
New Delhi/14.03.2026