

IA No. 01/2026
CBI v. Sidhdata Ispat Pvt. Ltd. & ors.

01.4.2026

Present: None for the ED/non-applicant.

Sh. Puneet Gaba, Id. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Rajat Gupta.

An application seeking suspension of LOC issued
against accused/applicant Rajat Gupta has been moved on behalf
of the applicant.

Let notice of the application be issued to the
ED/non-applicant for the next date of hearing with directions to
file reply.

Relist the matter on 14.4.2026 for filing reply, if
any/arguments.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.4.2026