

Complaint Case No. 08/2026
ED v. M/s Sidhdata Ispat Pvt. Ltd. & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000124-2026

15.4.2026

Matter taken up today as 14.4.2026 was declared.

Present: Sh. Anand Kirti, Ld. Special PP for the ED
alongwith IO/AD Brijesh Beniwal.

Ld. Special PP as well as the IO for the ED heard at
length.

Put up for further consideration/submissions on
behalf of the ED as the chargesheet is stated to be running into
more than ten thousand pages.

Relist the matter now on 21.5.2026.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.4.2026