

IA No. 02/2026
ED v. Sidhdata Ispat Pvt. Ltd. & ors.

15.4.2026

Present: Sh. Anand Kirti, Ld. Special PP for the ED
alongwith IO/AD Brijesh Beniwal.

Sh. Puneet Gaba, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Vipul Gupta.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that he wants to withdraw the present application as it is informed by Ld. Special Counsel for the ED that as on date, there is no LOC opened against the applicant.

Considered the application as well as heard the submissions.

In view thereof, the present application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.4.2026