

CC No. 08/2026
ED v. M/s Sidhdata Ispat Pvt. Ltd. & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000124-2026

21.5.2026

Present: Sh. Anand Kirti, Ld. Special PP for the ED
alongwith Sh. Shivansh Bhateja & Sh. Prince
Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for the ED and Sh. Kuldeep
Narnoulia, Enforcement Officer.

Let notice under section 223 of Bharatiya Nagarik
Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 be issued to proposed accused persons
for 23.7.2026. At request of Ld. Special PP for the ED, date
stands changed to 27.7.2026.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.5.2026